BARBER - M24 0085783

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
KINZER V. REMINGTON
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BARBER - M24 868498985822



Pepsir Number: |REGB070757
Verity Repair

%ez NATO M/24SWS
}

iSerial E6413542 Modsl 700 Center Fire Caliber 7 Fepairman:

Status:

System Mente

08 H

i
.

i .

|

i

Closed 973072003 74719 AN

Address Information

Customer; @ PReceived From Return Ta: " Receivad From
Name: [C CO SPT BN ICCO SPTBN
Address 1: SWGC o SWC )
Address 2: P0 Box 0 Box:
City: FORT BRAGG FORT BRAGG
State; NC Zip Code: 28310 Coauntry: US State: MNC Zip Code: 23310 Couniny S
AT
Contact/ Condition | Problems 1 Estirate 1 History / Status 7 Shipping / Billing

~ Contactinformation

-

. Phone: i

: Condition

‘Received Condition

Good

~Accessories Received -

H Cnde

Dest

ADG7

With Stud

A7

Scope Bese 1

Notes:

C3R
Motes:

C000 | EVALUATE ANDPEF 1 |

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
KINZER V. REMINGTON

BARBER - M24 868498085823



- BARBER - M24 0085785 o

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION .

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: E6413542. 0
FILE DATE AND TIME: 03/14/2002 03:03

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES

The
The
The
The
The
The
The
The
The

Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set:
Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set:
Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set:
Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set:
from POA to Centroid Target #1:

Distance
Distance
Distance
Distance
Distance

from Centroid Target #2 to
from Centroid Target #3 to
from Centroid Target #4 to
from Centroid Target #5 to

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
KINZER V. REMINGTON

0
Centroid Target #1: 0.
Centroid Target #1: 0.136
Centroid Target #1: 0
Centroid Target #1: 0

BARBER - M24 80¢498885824



BARBER - M24 0085786 Chd N -

SERIAL NUMBER: E6413542. O POINT# X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 1 i: =-0.159 1.164

FILE DATE: 03/14/2002 2: -0.202 0.800

FILE TIME: 03:03 «~ 3+ -0.556 0.356
4: 0.811 0.501

X CENTROID: 0.124 5: 0.215 0.358

Y CENTROID: 0.169 6: 0.632 -0.270

POA TO CENTROID: 0.209 7: 0.439 -0.572

HORZ SPREAD: 1.367 8: 0.171 -0.468

VERT SPREAD: 1.764 9: -0.368 -0.600

GROUP SPREAD: 1.836 10: 0.253 0.418

MIN RADIUS: 0.210

MAX RADIUS: 1.035

MEAN RADIUS: 0.673

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 2

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 9

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER B34
KINZER V. REMINGTON BARBER - 24 83430865825



BARBER - M24 0085787 td ok

SERIAL NUMBER: E6413542. O POINT# X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 2 1: 0.232 0.578

FILE DATE: 03/14/2002 2: 0.125 0.250

FILE TIME: 03:03 “ 3z -0.323 0.346
4: -0.498 -0.039

X CENTROID: -0.138 5: =-0.013 -0.544

Y CENTROID: 0.232 6: 0.319 -0.462

POA TO CENTROID: 0.270 7 0.525 -0.174

HORZ SPREAD: 1.716 8: -0.326 0.960

VERT SPREAD: 1.625 9: -1.1981 1.081

GROUP SPREAD: 2.159 10: -0.227 0.326

MIN RADIUS: 0.130

MAX RADIUS: 1.353

MEAN RADIUS: 0.607

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 4

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: S

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER B34
KINZER V. REMINGTON BARBER - 124 4898955526



BARBER - M24 0085788 CT -

SERIAL NUMBER: E6413542. 0 POINT# X ¥

TARGET NUMBER: 3 i1: -0.369 ‘1.776

FILE DATE: 03/14/2002 2: 0.602 0.529

FILE TIME: 03:03 3= 0.279 0.041
4: 0.161 -0.46¢6

X CENTROID: ~-0.003 5: -0.331 -0.300

Y CENTROID: 0.218 6: -0.329 0.117

POA TO CENTRCID: 0.218 7: 0.147 0.249

HORZ SPREAD: 0.971 g8: -0.117 0.103

VERT SPREAD: 2.242 9: -0.012 0.038

GROUP SPREAD: 2.304 10: -0.058 0.092

MIN RADIUS: 0.138

MAX RADIUS: 1.601

MEAN RADIUS: 0.490

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 6

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: S

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 9

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 85897
KINZER V. REMINGTON BARBER - M24 864988



BARBER - M24 0085789 £ o

SERIAL NUMBER: E6413542._ 0  POINT# X 4

TARGET NUMBER: 4 1: -0.093 0.928

FILE DATE: 03/14/2002 2: -0.010 0.454

FILE TIME: 03:03 ~ 3+ -0.400 0.350
4: -0.385 0.145

X CENTROID: 0.048 5: -0.251 -0.125

Y CENTROID: -0.125 6: 0.134 -0.017

POA TO CENTROID: 0.134 7: 0.194 -0.291

HORZ SPREAD: 1.582 8: 1.182 -0.705

VERT SPREAD: 1.926 9: 0.459 -0.998

GROUP SPREAD: 2.072 10: -0.349 -0.995

MIN RADIUS: 0.138

MAX RADIUS: 1.273

MEAN RADIUS: 0.666

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 3

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 85328
KINZER V. REMINGTON BARBER - M24 864986



BARBER - M24 0085790

SERIAL NUMBER: E6413542. 0

TARGET NUMBER: 5

FILE DATE: 03/14/2002

FILE TIME: 03:03

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADTIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

ORORPROKKOOO

.110
.131
L1171
.838
.780
.883
.239
.194
.575

10

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

POINT# X Y
1: 0.416 0.303
2: 0.493 -0.088

Y- 1.055 -0.127
4. -0.775 0.315
5: -0.783 0.113
6: -0.540 0.142
7: -0.155 0.653
8: -0.203 -0.119
9: 0.041 -0.054

10: -0.652 0.175

BARBER - M24 868496885829



BARBER - M24 0085791

R&ENUVBER] 7//7¢
SERIAL NUMBER| £/ %/ 7.5 Y2
[GGINDATE| //_7-0 %
INSPECT AND VERIFY:
OPERATION # OPERATION NAME DATE TN
550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN Sl - T-03 =
560 A RE-BARREL s 0=§~033 Zne
B DRILL AND TAP_ \M-i-03 7720
575 ASSEMBLE | s o= 303 e
600 PROOF JO0-F-03 SEC
605 - |CHEGK HEADSPACE SO - 70T Y
610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN._ /00D Vi
612 MAGNAFLUX h
61 ROLLMARK GALI YT S,
EE ROTO-BLAST - /f//%/Zfz AR
620 APPLY GOATINGS ol /5” 72
625 A FINAL ASSENMBLY 1520F FoLL
B TRIGGER PULL TEST
G SAFETY "ON" FORCE
D SAFETY "OFF” FORGE
E FIRING PIN INDENT )
640 TARGET O-X7)-0F A
€55 FINAL INSPECT - S0 =370 03 L,
660 BACK /02 T3 o

SHIP DATE /
QAR INSPECTION DATE! i
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER - M24 803496985830

KINZER V. REMINGTON




BARBER - M24 0085792 T o

RE00042303

Wk S lu
Scope Base
Scope-

Model:

|

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER - Mm24 862496985831
KINZER V. REMINGTON

!



BARBER - M24 0085793 Py o

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION .,
FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: E6413542. O
FILE DATE AND TIME: 03/14/2002 03:03

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: -0.016
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 0.125
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set:
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set:

The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1:

.269

The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 0
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 0.136
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 0.304
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 0.237
CONFIDENTIAL-
SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER - M24 868466985832

KINZER V. REMINGTON



BARBER - M24 0085794

SERIAL NUMBER: E6413542. O

TARGET NUMBER: 1

FILE DATE: 03/14/2002

FILE TIME: 03:03

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

OROHRKHRFOOO

.124
.169
.2089
.367
.764
.836
.210
.035
.673

10

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

POINT#H# X Y
1: -0.159 1.164
2: =-0.202 0.800

- 3¢ -0.556 0.356
4: 0.811 0.501
5: 0.215 0.358
6: 0.632 -0.270
7: 0.439 -0.572
8: 0.171 -0.468
9: -0.368 -0.600

10: 0.253 0.418

BARBER - M24 868496Q85833



BARBER - M24 0085795 1o e

SERIAL NUMBER: E6413542. O POINTH# X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 2 1: 0.232 0.578

FILE DATE: 03/14/2002 2: 0.125 0.250

FILE TIME: 03:03 - 32 -0.323 0.346
4: -0.498 -0.039

X CENTROID: -0.138 5: -0.013 -0.544

Y CENTROID: 0.232 6: 0.3189 -0.462

POA TO CENTROID: 0.270 7: 0.525 -0.174

HORZ SPREAD: 1.716 8: -0.326 0.960

VERT SPREAD: 1.625 9: -1.191 1.081

GROUP SPREAD: 2.158 10: -0.227 0.326

MIN RADIUS: 0.130

MAX RADIUS: 1.353

MEAN RADIUS: 0.607

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 4

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 9

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 85334
KINZER V. REMINGTON BARBER - M24 864969



BARBER - M24 0085796 Py ok

SERTAL, NUMBER: E6413542. O POINT# X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 3 1: -0.369 1.776

FILE DATE: 03/14/2002 2: 0.602 0.529

FILE TIME: 03:03 v B 0.279 0.041
4. 0.161 -0.466

X CENTROID: -0.003 5: -0.331 -0.300

Y CENTRQOID: 0.218 6: -0.329 0.117

POA TO CENTROID: 0.218 7. 0.147 0.249

HORZ SPREAD: 0.871 8: -0.117 0.103

VERT SPREAD: 2.242 g: -0.012 0.038

GROUP SPREAD: 2.304 10: -0.058 0.092

MIN RADIUS: 0.138

MAX RADIUS: 1.601

MEAN RADIUS: 0.490

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 6

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 9

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 9

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER B34
KINZER V. REMINGTON BARBER - 24 83490865835



BARBER - M24 0085797 e o

SERIAL NUMBER: E6413542. O POINTH# X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 4 1: -0.093 -0.928

FILE DATE: 03/14/2002 2: -0.010 0.454

FILE TIME: 03:03 3« -0.400 0.350
4: -0.385 0.145

X CENTROID: 0.048 5: -0.251 -0.125

Y CENTROID: -0.125 6: 0.134 -0.017

POA TO CENTROID: 0.134 7: 0.194 -0.291

HORZ SPREAD: 1.582 8: 1.182 -0.705

VERT SPREAD: 1.926 9: 0.459 -0.998

GROUP SPREAD: 2.072 10: -0.349 -0.995

MIN RADIUS: 0.138

MAX RADIUS: 1.273

MEAN RADIUS: 0.666

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 3

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 85836
KINZER V. REMINGTON BARBER - M24 8834999



BARBER - M24 0085798 toe "

SERIAL NUMBER: E6413542. 0  POINT# X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 5 1: 0.416 ‘0.303

FILE DATE: 03/14/2002 2: 0.493 -0.088

FILE TIME: 03:03 Y3 1.055 -0.127
4: -0.775 0.315

X CENTROID: -0.1190 5: -0.783 0.113

Y CENTROID: 0.131 6: -0.540 0.142

POA TO CENTROID: 0.171 7: -0.155 0.653

HORZ SPREAD: 1.838 8: -0.203 -0.119

VERT SPREAD: 0.780 9: 0.041 -0.054

GROUP SPREAD: 1.883 10: -0.652 0.175

MIN RADIUS: 0.239

MAX RADIUS: 1.194

MEAN RADIUS: 0.575

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 3

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: S

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 85837
KINZER V. REMINGTON BARBER - M24 864968



BARBER - M24 0085799

M-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST
CONTRACT #: DAAE-20-97-C-242

_ R&ENUMBER /23 oA .

_ SERIAL NUMBER C (bR ) () o

LOG-INDATE 22 j>(./62

INSPECT AND VERIFY: |

OPERATION # OPERATION NAME DATE THTIAL
550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN |2 /2502 8
560 A RE-BARREL AT CUSTOM SHOP 35707 } VI
B DRILL AND TAP -\%/’{/Oz |
C  |rouisH .
575 ASSEMBLE 3/[o2
600 PROOF ‘ F-6-03
605 CHECK HEADSPACE 3 -6-0OX
610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN B/Llo7
612 MAGNAFLUX S |
615 ROLLMARK CALIBER =02 |
618 ROTO-BLAST 3} &
620 | aPPLY COATINGS =~
625 A FINAL ASSEMBLY 2 /107
B TRIGGER PULL TEST ‘o
C.  |SAFETY "ON" FORCE
D .. |SAFETY "OFF" FORCE
E FIRiNG PIN INDENT

T 3- /402 s
: Sy | Ber
E/s o Al
SHIP DATE

QAR INSPECTION DATE

e

CONFIDENTIAI;;SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDE
R db3é
KINZER V. REMINGTON BARBER - M24 79885838



]C co SPT BN SWTG () POC JERRY SCREEN

COSPT BN SW"—C ['A) FOC JERRY QLRFEN
lnl\HhMI‘ﬂEl T F»\LIUTY BLDG D-1307

L SEMEMENT FACILITY BLDG D-1307
[GRUBER ROAD 0 Bow SAUBER ROAD
FUHTB 66 -

With Stud

Haid Case

Scope Base

Frt and Rear Sgt Base

Wik M24 SWS

[T TIT R

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER - M24 b3488085839
KINZER V. REMINGTON



BARBER - M24 0085801 fy : -

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION .,

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: G6577133. 0
FILE DATE AND TIME: 07/05/2006 17:39

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 0.116
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: -0.052
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 0.127
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 0.781
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 0.412
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 0.532
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 0.349
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 0.583
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 0.307
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER - M24 03486985840

KINZER V. REMINGTON



BARBER - M24 0085802

SERIAT, NUMBER: G6577133._ 0

TARGET NUMBER: 1

FILE DATE: 07/05/2006

FILE TIME: 17:39

X CENTROID:
Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

OCRrRrRORRPRKFOOO

.324
.254
.412
.932
.170
.970
.388
.204
.682

10

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

POINT# X Y
1: 0.168 0.286

2:  0.536 0.147
3T 0.689 -0.120
4: 0.919 0.304
5: 0.532 -0.755
6: 0.152 -0.866
7: 1.455 -0.669
8: -0.312 -0.448
9: -0.417 -0.135
10: -0.477 -0.284

BARBER - M24 804488985841



BARBER - M24 0085803

SERIAL NUMBER: G6577133._ 0
TARGET NUMBER: 2

FILE DATE: 07/05/2006

FILE TIME: 17:39

X CENTROID: 0.327
Y CENTROID: 0.278
POA TO CENTROID: 0.429
HORZ SPREAD: 1.895
VERT SPREAD: 1.537
GROUP SPREAD: 1.932
MIN RADIUS: 0.354
MAX RADIUS: 1.203
MEAN RADIUS: 0.768
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 2

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 7

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

POINTH X )4
1: 0.497 -0.126
2: 0.937 -0.216
3 1.047 -0.439
4: -0.379 0.272
5. ~0.764 -0.230
6: 0.146 0.582
7 0.810 0.874
8: 1.131 0.144
9: 0.095 0.818

10: -0.254 1.098

BARBER - M24 863488985842



BARBER - M24 0085804

SERIAL NUMBER: G6577133. 0

TARGET NUMBER: 3

FILE DATE: 07/05/2006

FILE TIME: 17:39

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

-0
-0
0
1
3
3
0
2
1

.018
.322
L322
.624
.697
.707
.455
.123
.148

POINT# X Y
1: -0.284 1.252
2: -0.336 0.858

“ '3+  0.408 0.930
4: -0.033 0.314
5: 0.786 -0.328
6: 0.381 -0.540
7: -0.409 -0.907
8: -0.838 -0.247
9: 0.155 -2.103

10: -0.012 -2.445

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

BARBER - M24 06¢488Q85843



BARBER - M24 0085805

SERIAL NUMBER: G6577133._ 0

TARGET NUMBER: 4

FILE DATE: 07/05/2006

FILE TIME: 17:39

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:
MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

OMOMNNEKEOOO

.129
.112
171
.804
.178
.415
.113
.475
.758

10

POINTH# X Y
" 1: --0.647 1.493
2: -0.627 0.673
3« =-0.027 0.548
4: -0.984 0.002
5: -0.354 0.198
6: -0.122 0.000
7: -0.524 -0.685
8: 0.469 -0.308
9: 0.820 -0.290
10: 0.707 -0.507

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

BARBER - M24 863488885844



BARBER - M24 0085806 P e

SERIAL NUMBER: G6577133. 0 POINTH# X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 5 1: --0.480 0.556

FILE DATE: 07/05/2006 2: -0.369 0.274

FILE TIME: 17:38 3% -0.259 -0.299
4: 0.189 -0.282

X CENTROID: 0.074 5: 0.257 -0.079

Y CENTROID: -0.076 6: 0.457 0.158

POA TOC CENTROID: 0.106 7 1.266 -0.232

HORZ SPREAD: 1.746 8: 0.091 -0.946

VERT SPREAD: 1.502 9: -0.153 -0.187

GROUP SPREAD: 1.916 10: -0.219 0.275

MIN RADIUS: 0.183

MAX RADIUS: 1.202

MEAN RADIUS: 0.549

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 6

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 9

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER B34
KINZER V. REMINGTON BARBER - 24 83400855845



M-24 o
INSPECTION CHECKLIST - REPAIRS
CONTRACT #: DAAE-20-02-C-0149

BARBER - M24 0085807

—
] Dy, / a2 N
R&ENUMBER [ 1 <O OIS, o~ <) o=
s £ [ 2 ( o b '
SERIAL NUMBER, [~ ( U] < D
LOGINDATE, >~ 53 o
OPERATION # JOPERATION NAME DATE | INITIAL
500 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN (A6 | E77
505 RE-BARREL (ool | £
420 ASSEMBLE Aol Z;’&,
440 PROOF b L0 -06\ 77
460 CHECK HEADSPACE b-20-04 720
470 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 2o K7 |
480 MAGNAFLUX Al a5/eb e
510 DRILL AND TAP F22-¢4| rizvd
500 ROLLMARK CALIBER iane] Cuwo
520 GOFF BLAST BBL / REC 230 (R
530 & 540  |APPLY COATINGS AT
560 FINAL ASSEMBLY 2/ /o | BL—
640 FUNCTION TEST AND @ FAIL (7500 | Tl
- ] )
650 TARGET FPAAED' FAIL 7500 | mela
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION j /
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION M / !
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \
670 FINAL INSPECTION = 77O A
A) HEADSPACE / PASS ) FAIL DL A
+l- 5 LBS Ne— j
MIN 2.50 LBS ///
B) TRIGGER PULL| MAX 4.0 LBS . [
2 LBS MIN
10 LBS MAX g
680 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 6 / S € /s & /by //C
2 LBS %
AAIAL 4 ; / é . /é
G) SAFETY OFF FORGE A//AC 7/ Ls / /‘73 )
) FIRING PIN INDENT 020 | L0777 LORX LOZR /%
50 [PACK Fcc [iom
; H
| F006 REV 5/2006

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
KINZER V. REMINGTON

BARBER - M24 8044889385846



BARBER - M24 0085808

FINAL INSPECTION CHECKLIST

BARREL ASSEMBLY

BARREL

STOCK ASSEMBLY

STOCK

RECEIVER

SLING SWIVEL STUDS

FRONT SIGHT BASE

REAR SIGHT BASE BUTT PATE

SCREWS LOCK NUTS

FINISH BARREL CLEARANCE

COLOR / FINISH

SCOPE ASSEMBLY SYSTEM CASE

SCOPE SCOPE CASE

SCOPE RINGS IRON SIGHTS

MOUNTING SCREWS DEPLOYMENT KIT

MOUNTING BASE

SCREWS

FINISH

TRIGGER ASSEMBLY

SAFETY OPERATION

CLARITY

RE-SET TO FACTORY

SPECS

COMMENTS:

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
KINZER V. REMINGTON

F006 REV 5/2006

BARBER - M24 8644868885847




